
OJ/S S208
27/10/2023
656651-2023-EN

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:656651-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML

Ireland-Castletroy: Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)
2023/S 208-656651

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Education Procurement Service (EPS)
National registration number: IE 6609370 G
Postal address: University of Limerick
Town: Castletroy
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Postal code: Co.Limerick
Country: Ireland
Contact person: Siobhan Ryan
E-mail: siobhan.a.ryan@ul.ie 
Telephone:  +353 61234664
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.educationprocurementservice.ie
Address of the buyer profile: https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/87073

I.2) Information about joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Education

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
LA2309C UCC RFT for an Ultra-High Parameter Tissue , Cell-Profiling and Imagining System

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38000000 Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

27/10/2023 S208
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 4

mailto:siobhan.a.ryan@ul.ie
http://www.educationprocurementservice.ie
https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/87073


OJ/S S208
27/10/2023
656651-2023-EN

2 / 4

To support the research activities of APC Microbiome Ireland, we are inviting tenders for supply, delivery, 
installation and commissioning of an Ultra-High Parameter Tissue , Cell-Profiling and Imagining System, an 
instrument capable of analysing the expression of >40 proteins in both tissue slices and cells in suspension.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 700 000.00 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
38300000 Measuring instruments
38432000 Analysis apparatus
38434000 Analysers
38500000 Checking and testing apparatus
38900000 Miscellaneous evaluation or testing instruments

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
To support the research activities of APC Microbiome Ireland, we are inviting tenders for supply, 
delivery,installation and comissioning of an Ultra-high parameter tissue and cell-profiling system, an instrument 
capable of analysing the expression of >40 proteins in both tissue slices and cells in suspension. The proposed 
system should be capable of analysing a wide selection of proteins from human and non-human sources, with 
both extracellular and intracellular targets available for analysis. In addition, the quantification of novel or custom 
proteins should be possible through in-built compatibility with probes and reagents offered by 3rd party vendors.
The ideal instrument possesses significant automation capabilities and can process samples in a high 
throughput fashion. User friendliness is also desirable, with the desired instrument having both interoperability 
with standard data formats to facilitate custom data analysis pipelines and possessing instrument-specific 
software for data analysis at point of acquisition.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Quality & Technical Merit / Weighting: 50%
Quality criterion - Name: After Sales Service & Technical Support / Weighting: 10%
Quality criterion - Name: Implementation including Staff Training / Weighting: 5%
Quality criterion - Name: Environmental and Sustainable Considerations / Weighting: 5%
Price - Weighting: 30%

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
UCC reserves the right to purchase additional options that are available with this equipment at a later stage 
should the budget become available. This option will be available for 24 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information
All information relating to this tender is published on
www.etenders.gov.ie

Section IV: Procedure

27/10/2023 S208
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 4

www.etenders.gov.ie


OJ/S S208
27/10/2023
656651-2023-EN

3 / 4

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 082-248170

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 1

Title:
LA2309C UCC RFT for an Ultra-high parameter tissue and cell-profiling system

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
19/10/2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Standard BioTools UK Limited
National registration number: GB229044713
Postal address: 12 New Fetter Lane
Town: London
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: EC4A 1JP
Country: United Kingdom
E-mail: salesadmin-europe@fluidigm.com 
Telephone:  +33 160924240
Fax:  +33 160921131
Internet address: http://https://www.standardbio.com
The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 700 000.00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 700 000.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

27/10/2023 S208
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 4

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:248170-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:salesadmin-europe@fluidigm.com
http://https://www.standardbio.com


OJ/S S208
27/10/2023
656651-2023-EN

4 / 4

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Office of the High Court
Postal address: Four Courts Ground Floor, Inns Quay
Town: Dublin
Postal code: 7
Country: Ireland
E-mail: HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie 
Telephone:  +353 18886000

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
23/10/2023

27/10/2023 S208
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

4 / 4

mailto:HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie

		2023-10-27T07:56:10+0200
	ARHS SPIKESEED ff56512dc4845650bb52cd8fd7ed5dcd900d36a4




